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Construction & Demolition Materials; Land Clearing; Inert $67.35/ton - Minimum Charge $5.00

Debris (Includes $2.00 NC Excise Tax)

Leaf and Limb / Yard Waste Materials $40.00/ton - Minimum Charge $5.00
Household Trash (MSW) $65.00/ton

Recycling Tipping Fee $105/ton

Weigh Ticket (Truck wt. Only) certified $10.00 /per certified weight

In the unlikely event of scale malfunctions or loss of electrical power rendering the scale inoperable, the following rates will
apply:

MSW $12.30 per cubic yard
Recycling $15.35 per cubic yard
Construction Materials (Drywall, wood, etc.) $13.70/per cubic yard
Demolition Materials ("clean" concrete, asphalt) $26.30 per cubic yard
Mixed Yard Waste Materials $5.00 per cubic yard
Mobile Home Disposal:
Single Wide $500.00 / each
Double Wide $700.00 / each
Container Storage Fee: (Landfill Property)
Equipment Rental Fee for Storage Containers $500.00/annually
0 - 30 Size Roll-off Containers $300.00/ month storage fee
Tires

County Residents (Individuals) can drop off as many as 5 tires

a day. Landfill accepts tires from County Businesses ONLY Free
with a scrap tire certification (as required by G.S. 130A-
309.58(f)).
Fees
Un-Tarped Loads $50.00 per Occurrence

Fees are hereby waived for all General Fund departments for Solid Waste/Landfill Fees debris
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Equipment Rental: (Required by FEMA)

953-B Caterpillar Loader $105.00 per hour

615 Scraper Pan $185.00 per hour

Motor Grader $90.00 per hour

Backhoe $45.00 per hour

Roll-off Truck (w/box) $60.00 per hour
Notes:

* Moore County equipment shall only be rented in extreme
emergencies and only with the approval of the County
Manager

* A one-hour minimum shall apply to each use

* Rates do not include an operator. Operator time, if applicable will
be billed at $22.00 per hour with the same one (1) hour minimum
requirement

* All equipment must remain on site at the Moore County Landfill

* The Moore County Solid Waste Director has the right to refuse
rental or use of the equipment depending upon County's current
demand for same, qualifications of operator and/or job conditions

* Person renting equipment shall be liable for all damages and
repairs to equipment
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